
Model No.: HLP012

Three Language Versions
— English

lenovo
矩形

DIY
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Please contact us in following format:
1. Order screenshot (Including order ID No.)
2. Problem details with picture / video if possible

Email: SILJOY_EU@foxmail.com
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Packing List

Please open your package and check the accessories according to the packing list.

NOTE:
1. Crystal is fragile, spare parts included.
2. Some parts may be placed inside the canopy, please take everything out of the box
when you check the packing list.
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Canopy & LED Bande            1 set             Crystal Ring                          2 pcs

Name                      QTY                     Name                       QTY

Installation Manual                1 pcs             Screws                                   1 set

Glove                                     2 pcs

Canopy & LED Bande

Hanging Wire

Crystal Ring

DIY
线条

DIY
图章

DIY
线条

DIY
线条



WARNING: BE SURE THE ELECTRICITY TO THE WIRES YOU ARE
WORKING ON IS SHUT OFF; EITHER THE FUSE IS REMOVED OR THE
CIRCUIT BREAKER IS TURNED OFF. TURNING THE POWER OFF USING
THE LIGHT SWITCH IS NOT SUFFICIENT TO PREVENT ELECTRICAL
SHOCK.

NOTE: The important safeguards and instructions appearing in this manual 
are not meant to cover all possible conditions or situations that may occur. It 
must be understood that common sense, caution, and care, are factors which 
cannot be built into any product. These factors must be supplied by the 
person(s) installing this unit.

READ & SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
CAUTION: Before assembling the lighting fixture, refer to the section titled 
Wiring Connections. If you feel you do not have enough electrical wiring 
experience, either refer to a do-it–yourself wiring handbook or have your 
lighting fixture installed by a qualified, licensed electrician.

UNPACK THE PACKAGE
Check the contents to be sure everything is included
Tools Needed: Slotted screwdriver, Adjustable wrench, Step ladder, Wire 
cutters, wiring supplies as required by electrical code.

INSTALLATION & OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS GENERAL
Before starting the installation, disconnect the power by turning off the circuit 
breaker or by removing the appropriate fuse at the fuse box. Turning the 
power off using the light switch is not sufficient to prevent electrical shock.
All electrical connections must be in accordance with local and National 
Electrical Code (NEC) standards. If you are unfamiliar with proper electrical 
wiring connections, obtain the services of a qualified electrician.

Remove the fixture and the mounting packages from the box and make sure 
that no parts are missing by referencing the illustrations on the installation
instructions.
Be sure to read these installation instructions and review the diagrams 
thoroughly before installation.

Safety Rules

3                                                    Email: SILJOY_EU@foxmail.com

lenovo
矩形



1. Installation Preparation
 Tools You Need

If mounting to a support structure, you will also need the optional tools.

Ladder               Pliers                                          Screwdrivers      Wire
Strippers

Power Drill
(optional)

Drill Bit
(optional)

LED DRIVER AND LED STRIP INCLUDED
This fixture uses LED driver and LED bulb strips (included, not dimmable).

ON/OFF SWITCH ONLY
Please just use an ON/OFF switch for it. Any dimmer switches may cause 
damage of the LED driver and LED bulbs, and cause flicker of the 
bulbs.
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the bolt

(Fig. 6).

Step 5. Fix the downrod with set screws provided.

3. Hanging the Fan

Place the downrod ball into the bracket socket 

(Fig. 7). Be sure the fixation slot is locked by the 

bracket.

2. Mounting & Wiring
Please test the fixture on ground before installation to ensure it is 
working properly.

NOTE: Please test the fixture before installation to ensure it is working
properly.

1. Turn off power at circuit box to avoid possible electric shock.
2. Attach mounting bracket ⑤ on ceiling and mark out the points where 
you would like to drill holes.
3. Drill holes on the ceiling and insert screw plug ①.
4. Install the mounting bracket ⑤ on the ceiling using machine screw⑥.
5. Adjust the wire length to get a proper height (see page 6). Connect
black/ brown fixture wire ④ to your live wire, white/blue wire to neutral wire, 
yellow & green wire to your ground wire (optional).
6.Connect black/brown fixture wire to live wire and white/blue fixture wire to
neutral wire using wire connector ②.
7. Attach canopy ⑦ to the mounting bracket ⑤,with bolt cap ⑧ provided.
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3. Fixture Assembly
Step 1. Using the tip of your finger or fingernail, 
depress the pin into the ceiling canopy. This will 
release the cable locking mechanism.
Step 2. While holding the pin in place, simply pull 
down (or push up) on the cable. Repeat this for each 
cable to raise and lower the height of the fixture.

1. Press the wire locker to adjust hanging wire to get a proper height.
2. Adjust each wire length to get a style as you like (page 7). 
3. Remove protective film above canopy and crystal rings.
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Canopy & LED Driver

Hanging Wire

Crystal Ring

Wire Locker
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4. Assembly Styles
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Styles below are for reference only.
Buyers are encouraged to compose their own unique configuration on site.
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Trouble Shooting

1. Missing/Broken Parts
· Make a list of the missing/broken parts according to the packing list, take
photos for broken parts, then email us for free replacements.

2. Bulbs Do Not Light Up
· Check your power and switch to make sure it's power on.
· Check the wires to make sure they are connected correctly.

3. Bulbs Flicker/Noisy Operation
· Check the wires to make sure they are connected correctly.
· Make sure you use an ON/OFF switch, not a dimmer switch.

4. Could Not Install
· Take photos of the ceiling, contact seller for technical support.
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Clean And Care
To clean, wipe fixture with soft cloth. Spray from chemical cleaners can discolor the 
finish of fixture. Do not use scouring pads, powders, steel wool or abrasive paper to 
clean this fixture.

Ordering Parts
 
Keep this manual for future reference, and in case replacement parts are needed. 
Available parts can be ordered from place of purchase. Use exact wording from
diagrams when ordering parts.
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Hazardous substance
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"We followed the light to a brighter
 and warmer place."



Model No.: HLP012

Version en trois langues 
— Français
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1                                                        Email: SILJOY_EU@foxmail.com  

Veuillez nous contacter dans le format suivant:
1.Capture d'écran de la commande (y compris ID de commande)

2. Détails du problème avec photo / vidéo si possible

     Email: SILJOY_EU@foxmail.com



Liste de colisage

Veuillez ouvrir votre colis et vérifier les accessoires conformément à la liste de 
colisage

REMARQUE:
1. Le cristal est fragile, pièces de rechange incluses.
2. Certaines pièces peuvent être placées à l'intérieur de l'auvent, veuillez tout sortir 
de la boîte lorsque vous vérifiez la liste de colisage.
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Auvent & LED Driver          1 set            Anneau en cristal                 2 pcs

Installation Manuel           1 pcs          Vis                        1 ensemble

Gant                                       2 pcs

Auvent & LED Driver

Fil suspendu

Anneau en cristal

 Nom                                 Quantité     Nom                                 Quantité
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Les règles de sécurité
AVERTISSEMENT: ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE L'ÉLECTRICITÉ DES FILS SUR
 LESQUELS VOUS TRAVAILLEZ EST COUPÉE; SOIT LE FUSIBLE EST 
RETIRÉ, SOIT LE DISJONCTEUR EST FERMÉ. COUPER L'
ALIMENTATION À L'AIDE DE L'INTERRUPTEUR D'ÉCLAIRAGE N'EST 
PAS SUFFISANT POUR ÉVITER LES CHOCS ÉLECTRIQUES.

 

LIRE ET CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS
ATTENTION: Avant d’assembler l’appareil d’éclairage, reportez-vous à la 
section intitulée connexions de câblage. Si vous pensez que vous n'avez pas 
suffisamment d'expérience en câblage électrique, reportez-vous à un manuel 
de câblage à faire vous-même ou faites installer votre appareil d'éclairage par
 un électricien qualifié et agréé.

CONSULTER UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ POUR VOUS
ASSURER QUE LES CONDUCTEURS DE LA DÉRIVATION 

SONT ADÉQUATS.

REMARQUE:Les précautions de sécurité et les instructions importantes 
figurant dans ce manuel ne sont pas conçues pour couvrir toutes les 
conditions ou situations possibles. Il faut comprendre que le bon sens, la 
prudence et le soin sont des facteurs qui ne peuvent être intégrés à aucun 
produit. Ces facteurs doivent être fournis par le personne (s) installant cette 
unité.

INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION ET DE FONCTIONNEMENT 
GÉNÉRAL
Avant de commencer l'installation, coupez l'alimentation en coupant le 
disjoncteur ou en retirant le fusible approprié dans la boîte à fusibles. La 
mise hors tension à l'aide de l'interrupteur d'éclairage n'est pas suffisante 
pour éviter les chocs électriques.
Toutes les connexions électriques doivent être conformes aux normes 
locales et nationales du code électrique (NEC). Si vous n'êtes pas familier 
avec les connexions de câblage électrique appropriées, faites appel aux 
services d'un électricien qualifié.
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1. Préparation de l'installation
Les outils dont vous avez besoin

Tournevis

DÉBALLER LE PAQUET
Vérifiez le contenu pour vous assurer que tout est inclus.
Outils nécessaires: tournevis à fente, clé à molette, échelle à degrés,
coupe-fil, fournitures de câblage requises par le code électrique.

CONDUCTEUR LED ET BANDE LED INCLUS
Ce luminaire utilise un  LED driver et des bandes d'ampoules LED 
(incluses, non dimmables).

Échelle              Pince                                      
dénuder
Pince à Perceuse 

électrique 
(facultatif)

Foret 
(facultatif)

Si vous montez sur une structure de support, vous aurez également 
besoin des outils en option.
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INTERRUPTEUR ON / OFF UNIQUEMENT
Veuillez simplement utiliser un interrupteur ON / OFF pour cela. Tout 
gradateur peut endommager le pilote LED et les ampoules LED et 
provoquer un scintillement du
ampoules.



the bolt

(Fig. 6).

Step 5. Fix the downrod with set screws provided.

3. Hanging the Fan

Place the downrod ball into the bracket socket 

(Fig. 7). Be sure the fixation slot is locked by the 

bracket.

2. Montage et câblage
Veuillez tester le luminaire au sol avant l'installation pour vous assurer 
qu'il fonctionne correctement.

REMARQUE: veuillez tester le luminaire avant l'installation pour vous 
assurer qu'il fonctionne correctement.
1. Coupez l'alimentation de la boîte de circuit pour éviter tout choc 
électrique.
2. Fixez le support de montage ④ au plafond et marquez les points où 
vous souhaitez percer des trous.
3. Percez des trous au plafond et insérez le bouchon fileté ①.
4. Installez le support de montage ④ au plafond à l'aide de la vis à métaux 
⑤. 5. Réglez la longueur du fil pour obtenir une hauteur appropriée (voir 
page 6). Connectez le fil noir / marron du luminaire à votre fil sous tension, 
le fil blanc / bleu au fil neutre, le fil jaune et vert à votre fil de terre 
(facultatif).
6.Connectez le fil noir / marron du luminaire au fil sous tension et le fil blanc 
/ bleu du luminaire au fil neutre à l'aide du connecteur de fil ②.
7. Fixez l'auvent ⑥ au support de montage ④, avec le capuchon de boulon 
⑧ fourni.
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 bouchon fileté ①

Connecteur de fil ②

Fil de luminaire ③
Support de montage ④

Vis à métaux ⑤

auvent ⑥

Ajusteur de ligne⑦

capuchon de boulon ⑧
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3. Assemblage du luminaire
Étape 1. À l'aide du bout de votre doigt ou de votre 
ongle, enfoncez la broche dans la verrière du 
plafond. Cela libérera le mécanisme de verrouillage 
du câble.
Étape 2. Tout en maintenant la broche en place, 
tirez simplement vers le bas (ou poussez vers le 
haut) le câble. Répétez cette opération pour chaque 
câble pour élever et abaisser la hauteur du luminaire.

1. Appuyez sur le casier métallique pour régler le fil suspendu pour 
obtenir une hauteur appropriée
2. Ajustez chaque longueur de fil pour obtenir un style comme vous 
le souhaitez (page 7).
3. Retirez le film protecteur au-dessus de la verrière et des anneaux 
de cristal.
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Auvent & LED Driver

Fil suspendu
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Ajusteur de ligne
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4. Styles d'assemblage
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Les acheteurs sont encouragés à composer leur propre configuration 
unique sur place.
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4. Impossible d'installer
· Prenez des photos du plafond, contactez le vendeur pour obtenir un 
support technique.
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Dépannage

1. Pièces manquantes / brisées
·  Faites une liste des pièces manquantes / cassées selon la liste de 
colisage, prenez des photos des pièces cassées, puis envoyez-nous un 
e-mail pour des remplacements gratuits.

2. Les ampoules ne s'allument pas
· Vérifiez votre alimentation et interrupteur pour vous assurer qu'il est 
sous tension.
· Vérifiez l'ampoule pour vous assurer qu'elle est correctement installée.
· Changer une nouvelle ampoule.
· Vérifiez les fils pour vous assurer qu'ils sont correctement connectés.

3.  Ampoules scintillent / fonctionnement bruyant
· Vérifiez l'ampoule pour vous assurer qu'elle est correctement installée.
· Changer une nouvelle ampoule.
· Assurez-vous que votre ampoule est réglable si vous utilisez un 
variateur.

lenovo
矩形



Commande de pièces 
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Nettoyer Et Soin
Pour nettoyer, essuyez le  luminaire avec un chiffon doux. Les pulvérisations
de nettoyants chimiques peuvent décolorer le fini du luminaire. N'utilisez pas de
tam-pons à récurer, de poudre, de laine d'acier ni de papier abrasif pour
nettoyer cet appareil.

Conservez ce manuel pour référence future et au cas où des pièces de rechange 
seraient nécessaires.
Les pièces disponibles peuvent être commandées sur le lieu d'achat. Utilisez la 
formulation exacte des diagrammes lors de la commande de pièces.



Substance dangereuse

nom de
la pièce

Cordon
ensemble

Support de
lampe

Ce tableau est préparé conformément aux dispositions du document SJ / T 11364.

2ғIndique que ladite substance dangereuse contenue dans tous les matériaux
homogènes pour cette partie est en dessous de la limite requise par GB / T 26572.

��ғIndique que ladite substance dangereuse contenue dans au moins un des
matériaux homogènes de cette partie est supérieure à la limite requise par le document
GB / T 26572.

Mercure
ҁ+J҂

Cadmium
ҁ&G҂

Chrome
hexavalent
ҁ&U9L҂

Biphényles
polybromés
ҁ&U9L҂

3RO\EURPLQDWHG
GLSKHQ\O�HWKHUV
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  plus lumineux et plus chaud."
un endroit

"Nous avons suivi la lumière vers  



Modell Nr.: HLP012

Drei Sprachversionen
— Allemand
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Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns in folgendem Format:
1. Name der Bestellplattform und Bestellnummer NR.
2. Problemdetails mit Bild / Video wenn möglich.

   Email: SILJOY_EU@foxmail.com
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Packliste
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Baldachin & LED Bande  1 einstellen    Kristallring                       2 Stck

Installationsanleitung         1 Stck         Schrauben                   1 einstellen

Handschuh                           2 Stck

Baldachin & LED Bande

Hängender Draht

Kristallring

Name                                Menge            Name                               Menge

Bitte öffnen Sie Ihr Paket und überprüfen Sie das Zubehör gemäß der Packliste.

HINWEIS:
1. Kristall ist zerbrechlich, inklusive Ersatzteile.
2. Einige Teile befinden sich möglicherweise im Baldachin. Bitte nehmen Sie alles
aus der Verpackung, wenn Sie die Packliste überprüfen.

Drahtschließfach

DIY
线条

DIY
图章

DIY
线条

DIY
线条

DIY
线条

DIY
线条



WARNUNG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stromversorgung der Kabel, an 
denen Sie arbeiten, ausgeschaltet ist. WEDER DIE SICHERUNG 
ENTFERNT ODER DER SCHALTUNGSSCHALTER AUSGESCHALTET 
WIRD. Das Ausschalten der Stromversorgung mit dem Lichtschalter 
reicht nicht aus, um einen Stromschlag zu verhindern.

HINWEIS: Die wichtigen Schutzmaßnahmen und Anweisungen in diesem 
Handbuch sollen nicht alle möglichen Bedingungen oder Situationen 
abdecken, die auftreten können. Es muss verstanden werden, dass gesunder 
Menschenverstand, Vorsicht und Sorgfalt Faktoren sind, die in kein Produkt 
eingebaut werden können. Diese Faktoren müssen von den Personen 
angegeben werden, die dieses Gerät installieren.

LESEN UND SPEICHERN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN
VORSICHT: Lesen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau der Leuchte den Abschnitt 
mit dem Titel Kabelverbindungen. Wenn Sie der Meinung sind, dass Sie 
nicht über ausreichende Erfahrung in der elektrischen Verkabelung 
verfügen, lesen Sie entweder ein Handbuch zur Verkabelung zum 
Selbermachen oder lassen Sie Ihre Leuchte von einem qualifizierten, 
zugelassenen Elektriker installieren.
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Packen Sie das Paket aus
Überprüfen Sie den Inhalt, um sicherzustellen, dass alles enthalten ist
Erforderliche Werkzeuge: Schlitzschraubendreher, verstellbarer
Schraubenschlüssel, Trittleiter, Drahtschneider, Kabelzubehör gemäß
elektrischem Code.

INSTALLATIONS- UND BETRIEBSANLEITUNG ALLGEMEINES
Trennen Sie vor Beginn der Installation die Stromversorgung, indem Sie den
Leistungsschalter ausschalten oder die entsprechende Sicherung am
Sicherungskasten entfernen. Das Ausschalten mit dem Lichtschalter reicht
nicht aus, um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden.
Alle elektrischen Anschlüsse müssen den örtlichen und nationalen Normen
des Electrical Code (NEC) entsprechen. Wenn Sie mit den richtigen
elektrischen Kabelverbindungen nicht vertraut sind, wenden Sie sich an
einen qualifizierten Elektriker.
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Sicherheitsregeln
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1.Installationsvorbereitung
 Werkzeuge, die Sie brauchen

Für die Montage an einer Stützstruktur benötigen Sie auch die 
optionalen Werkzeuge.

        Leiter               Zange         Abisolierzangen     Schraubendreher   Drill Bit
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 Bohrmaschine

 
(optional) (optional)

Nehmen Sie die Befestigung und die Montagepakete aus der Verpackung
und stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Teile fehlen, indem Sie die Abbildungen
auf der Installation beachten Anleitung.
Lesen Sie unbedingt diese Installationsanweisungen und lesen Sie die
Diagramme gründlich vor der Installation.

LED-TREIBER UND LED-STREIFEN INKLUSIVE
Diese Leuchte verwendet LED-Treiber und LED-Lampenstreifen (im
Lieferumfang enthalten, nicht dimmbar).

NUR EIN / AUS-SCHALTER
Bitte benutzen Sie einfach einen EIN / AUS-Schalter dafür. Dimmerschalter 
können den LED-Treiber und die LED-Lampen beschädigen und ein 
Flackern des LED-Treibers verursachen
Glühbirnen.



the bolt

(Fig. 6).

Step 5. Fix the downrod with set screws provided.

3. Hanging the Fan

Place the downrod ball into the bracket socket 

(Fig. 7). Be sure the fixation slot is locked by the 

bracket.

HINWEIS: Bitte testen Sie das Gerät vor der Installation, um 
sicherzustellen, dass es ordnungsgemäß funktioniert.
1. Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung am Schaltkasten aus, um einen
möglichen Stromschlag zu vermeiden.
2. Befestigen Sie die Montagehalterung ⑤ an der Decke und markieren Sie
die Stellen, an denen Sie Löcher bohren möchten.
3. Bohren Sie Löcher in die Decke und setzen Sie die Verschlussschraube
① ein.
4. Installieren Sie die Montagehalterung ⑤ mit einer Maschinenschraube⑥
an der Decke. 5. Passen Sie die Kabellänge an, um eine angemessene
Höhe zu erhalten (siehe Seite 6). Verbinden
schwarz / braunes Befestigungskabel ④ zu Ihrem stromführenden Kabel,
weiß / blaues Kabel zum neutralen Kabel, gelbes und grünes Kabel zu
Ihrem Erdungskabel (optional).
6. Verbinden Sie das schwarz / braune Befestigungskabel mit dem
stromführenden Kabel und das weiß / blaue Befestigungskabel mit dem
Neutralleiter über den Kabelstecker conn.
7. Befestigen Sie den Baldachin ⑦ mit der mitgelieferten Schraubkappe ⑧
an der Montagehalterung ⑤.
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2. Montage & Verkabelung
Bitte testen Sie das Gerät vor der Installation auf dem Boden, um 
sicherzustellen, dass es ordnungsgemäß funktioniert.

 Kunststoffanker ①

Kabelanschluss ②

 Befestigungsdraht ③

Holzschraube ⑤

           Überdachung ⑥

      Drahtschließfach ⑦

Montagehalterung ④

Schraubenkappe ⑧

Admin
图章



                   Email:SILJOY_EU@foxmail.com                                                      6

Baldachin & LED-Treiber

Hängender Draht

Kristallring

Drahtschließfach

3. Montage der Vorrichtung
Schritt 1. Drücken Sie den Stift mit der Spitze Ihres
Fingers oder Fingernagels in das Deckenverdeck.
Dadurch wird der Kabelverriegelungsmechanismus
freigegeben.
Schritt 2. Während Sie den Stift festhalten, ziehen
Sie das Kabel einfach nach unten (oder nach oben).
Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang für jedes Kabel, um
die Höhe des Geräts anzuheben und abzusenken.

1. Drücken Sie auf das Kabelfach, um das hängende Kabel auf die 
richtige Höhe einzustellen. 2. Passen Sie jede Drahtlänge an, um 
einen gewünschten Stil zu erhalten (Seite 7).
3. Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie über dem Baldachin und den 
Kristallringen.
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4. Montagestile
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Die folgenden Stile dienen nur als Referenz.
Käufer werden aufgefordert, ihre eigene Konfiguration vor Ort zu erstellen.
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Fehlerbehebung

1. Fehlende / defekte Teile
· Erstellen Sie eine Liste der fehlenden / defekten Teile gemäß der 
Packliste, machen Sie Fotos für defekte Teile und senden Sie uns eine E-
Mail, um kostenlosen Ersatz zu erhalten.

2. Lampen leuchten nicht auf
· Überprüfen Sie Ihre Stromversorgung und schalten Sie sie ein, um
sicherzustellen, dass sie eingeschaltet ist.
· Überprüfen Sie die Glühlampe, um sicherzustellen, dass sie richtig
installiert ist.
· Tauschen Sie eine neue Glühlampe aus.
· Überprüfen Sie die Kabel, um sicherzustellen, dass sie richtig
angeschlossen sind.
3. Lampen flackern / laut Betrieb
· Überprüfen Sie die Glühlampe, um sicherzustellen, dass sie richtig
installiert ist.
· Tauschen Sie eine neue Glühlampe aus.
· Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Glühbirne dimmbar ist, wenn Sie einen
Dimmschalter verwenden.
4. Konnte nicht installiert / montiert werden
· Machen Sie Fotos von der Decke / Leuchte. Wenden Sie sich an den 
Verkäufer, um technischen Support zu erhalten.
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Sauber und pflegend
Wischen Sie die Befestigung zum Reinigen mit einem weichen Tuch ab. 
Sprühnebel von chemischen Reinigern kann die Oberflächenbeschaffenheit 
verfärben. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen dieser Befestigung keine 
Scheuerschwämme, Pulver, Stahlwolle oder Schleifpapier.

Teile bestellen
Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und falls 
Ersatzteile benötigt werden. Verfügbare Teile können am Kaufort bestellt werden. 
Verwenden Sie den genauen Wortlaut von
Diagramme bei der Bestellung von Teilen.
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Gefährliche Sustanz

�

�

�

2 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 2

                      Email: SILJOY_EU@foxmail.com                                                     10

Teilname

Corde set

Lampenhalter

Merkur
(Hg)

Cadmium
(Cd)

Sechswertiges 
Chrom
(CrVi)

Polybromierte 
Biphenyle
(CrVi)

Polybromierte 
Diphenylether
(PBDE)

Diese Tabelle wurde gemäß den Bestimmungen von SJ / T 11364 erstellt.

2 :  Zeigt an, dass der in allen homogenen Materialien für diesen Teil enthaltene 
gefährliche Stoff unter der Grenzwertanforderung von GB / T 26572 liegt.

   :  Zeigt an, dass der gefährliche Stoff in mindestens einem der homogenen 
Materialien für diesen Teil über der Grenzanforderung von GB / T 26572 enthalten ist.



"Wir folgten dem Licht zu einem 
helleren und wärmerer Ort. "




